PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CBD Technologies Ltd.	10/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Futuragene Israel Ltd.	
Street Address:	2 Pekeris, 4th Floor, Park Tamar, P. O. Box 199	
City:	Rechovot	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	76100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12450443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-4864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035987851

Email: prtsi@msn.com

Correspondent Name: Martin D. Moynihan

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 16446

Address Line 2: PRTSI, Inc.

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47234

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin D. Moynihan

Total Attachments: 3

source=47234 Signed Certification of Hebrew for Name Change from CBD Technologies to Futuragene Israel#page1.tif source=47234 Signed Certification of Hebrew for Name Change from CBD Technologies to Futuragene Israel#page2.tif source=47234 Signed Certification of Hebrew for Name Change from CBD Technologies to Futuragene Israel#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026455 FRAME: 0203 \$40,00 12450443

501566854

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

§ § § In re Application of:

Oded SHOSEYOV et al. Confirmation No.: 1445

Serial No.: 12/450,443

Group Art Unit: 4124

September 25, 2009 Filed:

Transgenic Plants Attorney Docket No.: 47234 For:

888888888888 Containing Soluble Cell Wall Polysaccharides

Examiner: Lee VISONE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATION

Sir:

I, the undersigned Yoel Sztybel, hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached hereto is a correct English translation of the original document drawn up in the Hebrew language.

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature on this 20th day of June 2011.

Respectfully submitted,

ואל שטיבל, עורך דיון: Ypel Sztybel, Advocate 37520 <u>השירון 17</u>520

Yoel Sztybel, Advocate

Date: June 20, 2011

PATENT REEL: 026455 FRAME: 0204



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנייט – 1999

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשרת בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

סי. בי. די. טכנולוגיות בעיימ

C. B. D. TECHNOLOGIES LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

פיוטורגיין ישראל בעיימ

FUTURAGENE ISRAEL LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

לייט חשון תשעייא 27/10/2010

מסי חברה 511907412



Registrar of Companies

Ministry of Justice

EMBLEM

The State of Israel Order of Companies 1999

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

I hereby confirm that by way of decision and in accordance with Section 31 (b) of the order of Companies (1999) the company

CBD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

has changed its name and from now will be called by the name

FUTURAGENE ISRAEL LTD.

dated and given by my signature in Jerusalem

27/10/2010

Company Number **511907412**

Signature

Aviva Baruch, Adv.

pp/ Registar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 026455 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 06/20/2011